
 

100 NE Loop 410, Suite 701, San Antonio, TX 78216  

   

March 04, 2026 

 
Ms. Melissa Reynolds, P.E., CFM, M.P.A. 

City Engineer | Director of Capital Projects & Engineering 

City of Seguin  

205 N River Street Seguin TX, 78155 

 
RE: Bid Award Recommendation  

 South Camp Street Drainage Project 

RFQ No. AF-2026-031 

 

Dear Ms. Reynolds, 

 
On February 24, 2026, a total of seven (7) sealed bids were received for the South Camp Street Drainage 

Project. All bids were opened and read aloud at that time.  

 

Bids for the base plus additive work ranged from $321,264.30 to $413,625.52 for the above-mentioned 

project. The apparent low-bidder, Rucoba & Maya Construction, LLC., has successfully completed all 

required bidding documents.  

 

A copy of the bid tab including engineer’s estimate and comparisons scenarios is attached.  The City and 

Halff Associates has reviewed the four lowest bids and contacted references for each contractor. Each 

appear reasonable as presented and they do not appear to be materially or mathematically unbalanced.  

 

Therefore, it is recommended that the project be awarded to the apparent low bidder. 

 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

 

Sam Edwards, P.E., CFM 
Team Leader, Water Recourses 
Halff Associates 
Texas Registered Engineering Firm F-312 



October 2025 Base Bid

Bid Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

500-7001 MOBILIZATION (10%) L.S. 1.0 22,300.00$   22,300.00$        49,518.22$      49,518.22$      25,100.00$      25,100.00$      9,050.00$        9,050.00$        24,727.00$      24,727.00$      4,677.65$        4,677.65$        27,000.00$      27,000.00$      

502-7001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (3%) L.S. 1.0 6,700.00$     6,700.00$          3,909.33$        3,909.33$        20,000.00$      20,000.00$      3,675.00$        3,675.00$        7,330.00$        7,330.00$        4,677.62$        4,677.62$        17,130.00$      17,130.00$      

100-7004 PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE)(12" - 24" DIA) EA 1.0 1,500.00$     1,500.00$          1,237.96$        1,237.96$        12,550.00$      12,550.00$      6,380.00$        6,380.00$        1,955.00$        1,955.00$        4,000.00$        4,000.00$        5,230.00$        5,230.00$        

100-7013 TREE PROTECTION FENCE (INSTALL AND REMOVE) EA 1.0 500.00$        500.00$             2,541.07$        2,541.07$        750.00$           750.00$           503.00$           503.00$           814.00$           814.00$           1,247.33$        1,247.33$        1,686.00$        1,686.00$        

105-7003 REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (INCLUDES DRIVEWAY) SY 203.0 65.00$          13,195.00$        63.96$              12,983.88$      9.00$                1,827.00$        33.00$              6,699.00$        65.00$              13,195.00$      38.29$              7,772.87$        20.00$              4,060.00$        

110-7002 CHANNEL EXCAVATION CY 4.0 20.00$          80.00$               1,526.99$        6,107.96$        86.00$              344.00$           53.00$              212.00$           409.00$           1,636.00$        1,089.29$        4,357.16$        189.25$           757.00$           

132-7005 EMBANK (FNL)(OC)(TY C) - grading behind wall & compacted fill under driveway CY 50.0 50.00$          2,500.00$          166.00$           8,300.00$        60.00$              3,000.00$        20.00$              1,000.00$        147.00$           7,350.00$        197.80$           9,890.00$        121.70$           6,085.00$        

160-7002 FURNISHING AND PLACING 4" TOPSOIL CY 22.2 75.00$          1,665.00$          125.07$           2,776.55$        45.00$              999.00$           9.00$                199.80$           147.00$           3,263.40$        190.00$           4,218.00$        116.90$           2,595.18$        

162-7002 ST. AUGUSTINE SODDING SY 200.0 12.00$          2,400.00$          30.36$              6,072.00$        16.00$              3,200.00$        11.00$              2,200.00$        15.00$              3,000.00$        6.80$                1,360.00$        19.90$              3,980.00$        

168-7001 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 50.0 50.00$          2,500.00$          8.50$                425.00$           5.00$                250.00$           95.00$              4,750.00$        172.00$           8,600.00$        8.80$                440.00$           130.35$           6,517.50$        

401-7001 FLOWABLE FILL (HIGH STRENGTH) CY 1.5 275.00$        412.50$             2,000.12$        3,000.18$        247.00$           370.50$           1,200.00$        1,800.00$        671.00$           1,006.50$        1,795.24$        2,692.86$        1,776.00$        2,664.00$        

402-7001 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION LF 8.0 25.00$          200.00$             9.12$                72.96$              0.01$                0.08$                12.00$              96.00$              113.00$           904.00$           3,300.00$        26,400.00$      505.00$           4,040.00$        

432-7002 RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN) SY 76.0 300.00$        22,800.00$        146.77$           11,154.52$      280.00$           21,280.00$      204.00$           15,504.00$      104.00$           7,904.00$        196.72$           14,950.72$      180.95$           13,752.20$      

450-7059 RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY B) LF 18.0 170.00$        3,060.00$          462.84$           8,331.12$        250.00$           4,500.00$        149.00$           2,682.00$        261.00$           4,698.00$        988.67$           17,796.06$      356.20$           6,411.60$        

464-7003 RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN) - allowance for damaged pipe LF 8.0 150.00$        1,200.00$          409.78$           3,278.24$        176.00$           1,408.00$        240.00$           1,920.00$        352.00$           2,816.00$        2,500.00$        20,000.00$      290.25$           2,322.00$        

465-7040 INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(5FT)(BOTH) EA 2.0 15,000.00$   30,000.00$        15,101.58$      30,203.16$      13,250.00$      26,500.00$      13,070.00$      26,140.00$      7,471.00$        14,942.00$      23,000.00$      46,000.00$      11,680.00$      23,360.00$      

496-7002 REMOV STR (INLET) EA 2.0 1,500.00$     3,000.00$          2,021.40$        4,042.80$        400.00$           800.00$           1,800.00$        3,600.00$        2,319.00$        4,638.00$        3,500.00$        7,000.00$        1,183.00$        2,366.00$        

496-7007 REMOV STR (PIPE) LF 17.0 35.00$          595.00$             154.50$           2,626.50$        21.00$              357.00$           60.00$              1,020.00$        156.00$           2,652.00$        2,000.00$        34,000.00$      118.80$           2,019.60$        

506-7003 ROCK BERM / ROCK FILTER DAM (TY 3) (INSTALL AND REMOVE) LF 8.0 100.00$        800.00$             390.93$           3,127.44$        55.00$              440.00$           60.00$              480.00$           163.00$           1,304.00$        155.92$           1,247.36$        216.60$           1,732.80$        

506-7040 TEMP SDMT CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION) LF 9.0 6.00$            54.00$               5.15$                46.35$              50.00$              450.00$           4.00$                36.00$              109.00$           981.00$           138.60$           1,247.40$        43.50$              391.50$           

529-7001 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (TY 1) LF 277.0 50.00$          13,850.00$        28.60$              7,922.20$        62.00$              17,174.00$      57.00$              15,789.00$      35.00$              9,695.00$        69.80$              19,334.60$      32.75$              9,071.75$        

530-7006 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) SY 82.0 300.00$        24,600.00$        157.62$           12,924.84$      135.00$           11,070.00$      201.00$           16,482.00$      149.00$           12,218.00$      154.98$           12,708.36$      99.60$              8,167.20$        

531-7001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4") SY 170.0 100.00$        17,000.00$        98.21$              16,695.70$      120.00$           20,400.00$      180.00$           30,600.00$      107.00$           18,190.00$      183.77$           31,240.90$      100.60$           17,102.00$      

531-7005 CURB RAMPS EA 2.0 2,000.00$     4,000.00$          1,824.36$        3,648.72$        2,500.00$        5,000.00$        2,295.00$        4,590.00$        2,507.00$        5,014.00$        500.00$           1,000.00$        1,809.00$        3,618.00$        

628-7001 RELOCATE ELECTRICAL SERVICES (AT&T UTILITY BOX ADJUSTMENT) EA 2.0 1,000.00$     2,000.00$          651.56$           1,303.12$        1,583.00$        3,166.00$        1,450.00$        2,900.00$        1,312.00$        2,624.00$        1,500.00$        3,000.00$        500.00$           1,000.00$        

644-7072 STREET SIGN RELOCATION (647-7004) EA 1.0 250.00$        250.00$             2,495.28$        2,495.28$        500.00$           500.00$           261.00$           261.00$           1,222.00$        1,222.00$        550.00$           550.00$           1,568.00$        1,568.00$        

CONTECH CONTECH CDS UNIT AND INSTALL EA 1.0 50,000.00$   50,000.00$        65,108.04$      65,108.04$      94,500.00$      94,500.00$      70,020.00$      70,020.00$      78,754.00$      78,754.00$      5,532.75$        5,532.75$        64,300.00$      64,300.00$      

COSA-205.4 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" COMP. DEPTH)(PG 70-22) SY 62.0 20.00$          1,240.00$          234.56$           14,542.72$      180.00$           11,160.00$      81.00$              5,022.00$        293.00$           18,166.00$      58.07$              3,600.34$        60.00$              3,720.00$        

COSA-407.4 CONCRETE COLLARS CY 3.5 500.00$        1,750.00$          3,359.48$        11,758.18$      350.00$           1,225.00$        1,020.00$        3,570.00$        508.00$           1,778.00$        1,032.00$        3,612.00$        808.00$           2,828.00$        

COSA-506.1A CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS (COMB. TYPE) (< 20 CY) - FOR SIDEWALK CY 7.0 1,600.00$     11,200.00$        5,336.24$        37,353.68$      1,200.00$        8,400.00$        5,300.00$        37,100.00$      1,703.00$        11,921.00$      4,465.45$        31,258.15$      1,998.00$        13,986.00$      

COSA-506.1B CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS (COMB. TYPE) (< 20 CY) - FOR CHANNEL CY 4.5 1,600.00$     7,200.00$          4,691.20$        21,110.40$      1,800.00$        8,100.00$        5,786.00$        26,037.00$      2,272.00$        10,224.00$      3,808.22$        17,136.99$      1,509.00$        6,790.50$        

SPECIAL-1 TRASH RACK FOR 36" CMP CONCRETE HEADWALL EA 1.0 1,000.00$     1,000.00$          7,844.61$        7,844.61$        1,500.00$        1,500.00$        850.00$           850.00$           5,398.00$        5,398.00$        1,473.14$        1,473.14$        3,124.00$        3,124.00$        

SPECIAL-3229 MUDJACKING / RAISING AND UNDERSEALING CONCRETE SLABS LS 1.0 2,000.00$     2,000.00$          19,546.67$      19,546.67$      2,400.00$        2,400.00$        6,500.00$        6,500.00$        2,782.00$        2,782.00$        4,543.00$        4,543.00$        5,230.00$        5,230.00$        

Total Base Bid Total 251,551.50$       382,009.40$   308,720.58$   307,667.80$   291,701.90$   348,965.26$   274,605.83$   

Ranking #7 #5 #4 #3 #6 #2

Add Alternate

Bid Item No. Description Unit Quantity

ITEMS ADDED OR INCREASED IN QUANTITY Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

160-7002 FURNISHING AND PLACING 4" TOPSOIL CY 1.1 75.00$          83.25$               795.11$           882.57$           150.00$           166.50$           9.00$                9.99$                1,129.00$        1,253.19$        190.00$           210.90$           116.90$           129.76$           

162-7002 ST. AUGUSTINE SODDING SY 10.0 12.00$          120.00$             37.01$              370.10$           25.00$              250.00$           11.00$              110.00$           77.00$              770.00$           6.80$                68.00$              19.90$              199.00$           

529-7001 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (TY 1) LF 120.0 50.00$          6,000.00$          28.73$              3,447.60$        38.00$              4,560.00$        60.00$              7,200.00$        37.00$              4,440.00$        69.80$              8,376.00$        32.75$              3,930.00$        

531-7001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4") SY 146.0 100.00$        14,600.00$        106.15$           15,497.90$      90.00$              13,140.00$      180 26,280.00$      107.00$           15,622.00$      183.77$           26,830.42$      99.80$              14,570.80$      

531-7005 CURB RAMPS EA 2.0 2,000.00$     4,000.00$          1,824.36$        3,648.72$        2,300.00$        4,600.00$        4590 9,180.00$        2,507.00$        5,014.00$        550.00$           1,100.00$        1,809.00$        3,618.00$        

COSA-203.1 TACK COAT GAL 68.0 15.00$          1,020.00$          3.91$                265.88$           3.00$                204.00$           5.2 353.60$           5.00$                340.00$           5.50$                374.00$           26.15$              1,778.20$        

COSA-205.4A HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE D (2" THICK) (PG 64-22) TON 93.5 200.00$        18,700.00$        286.68$           26,804.58$      93.50$              8,742.25$        258 24,123.00$      356.00$           33,286.00$      185.93$           17,384.46$      291.70$           27,273.95$      

COSA-208.1 SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPH. PVM'T (2") SY 850.0 15.00$          12,750.00$        11.21$              9,528.50$        8.60$                7,310.00$        16 13,600.00$      14.00$              11,900.00$      24.52$              20,842.00$      15.70$              13,345.00$      

ITEMS REMOVED OR DECREASED IN QUANTITY -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  

105-7003 REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (INCLUDES DRIVEWAY) SY -203.0 65.00$          (13,195.00)$       63.96$              (12,983.88)$    9.00$                (1,827.00)$       33 (6,699.00)$       65.00$              (13,195.00)$    38.29$              (7,772.87)$       20.00$              (4,060.00)$       

628-7001 RELOCATE ELECTRICAL SERVICES (AT&T UTILITY BOX ADJUSTMENT) EA -2.0 1,000.00$     (2,000.00)$         651.57$           (1,303.14)$       1,583.00$        (3,166.00)$       1450 (2,900.00)$       1,312.00$        (2,624.00)$       1,500.00$        (3,000.00)$       500.00$           (1,000.00)$       

COSA-205.4 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" COMP. DEPTH)(PG 70-22) SY -62.0 20.00$          (1,240.00)$         234.56$           (14,542.72)$    180.00$           (11,160.00)$    81 (5,022.00)$       293.00$           (18,166.00)$    58.07$              (3,600.34)$       60.00$              (3,720.00)$       

Additive Alternative Total 40,838.25$         31,616.11$      22,819.75$      66,235.59$      38,640.19$      60,812.57$      56,064.71$      

Total Bid 292,389.75$       413,625.52$   331,540.33$   373,903.39$   330,342.09$   409,777.83$   330,670.54$   

Ranking #7 #4 #5 #2 #6 #3

% difference from Engineer's Estimate 41.46% 13.39% 27.88% 12.98% 40.15% 13.09%

Engineer's Opinion of Probably Cost
City of Seguin, TX

Camp Street Drainage Improvements - Bid Tabulation

Engineer's OPCC  Myers Concrete  Pavecon LTD  Presidio Contracting 

 Myers Concrete  Pavecon LTD  Presidio Contracting 

 D&D 

 D&D Engineer's OPCC

 EZ Bel  Jerdon 

 EZ Bel  Jerdon 

Date: 3/4/2026

South Camp Drainage Bid Tab_Halff_02.25.26 with references
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October 2025 Base Bid

Bid Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total

500-7001 MOBILIZATION (10%) L.S. 1.0 22,300.00$   22,300.00$        

502-7001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (3%) L.S. 1.0 6,700.00$     6,700.00$          

100-7004 PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE)(12" - 24" DIA) EA 1.0 1,500.00$     1,500.00$          

100-7013 TREE PROTECTION FENCE (INSTALL AND REMOVE) EA 1.0 500.00$        500.00$             

105-7003 REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (INCLUDES DRIVEWAY) SY 203.0 65.00$          13,195.00$        

110-7002 CHANNEL EXCAVATION CY 4.0 20.00$          80.00$               

132-7005 EMBANK (FNL)(OC)(TY C) - grading behind wall & compacted fill under driveway CY 50.0 50.00$          2,500.00$          

160-7002 FURNISHING AND PLACING 4" TOPSOIL CY 22.2 75.00$          1,665.00$          

162-7002 ST. AUGUSTINE SODDING SY 200.0 12.00$          2,400.00$          

168-7001 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG 50.0 50.00$          2,500.00$          

401-7001 FLOWABLE FILL (HIGH STRENGTH) CY 1.5 275.00$        412.50$             

402-7001 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION LF 8.0 25.00$          200.00$             

432-7002 RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN) SY 76.0 300.00$        22,800.00$        

450-7059 RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY B) LF 18.0 170.00$        3,060.00$          

464-7003 RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN) - allowance for damaged pipe LF 8.0 150.00$        1,200.00$          

465-7040 INLET (COMPL)(PCU)(5FT)(BOTH) EA 2.0 15,000.00$   30,000.00$        

496-7002 REMOV STR (INLET) EA 2.0 1,500.00$     3,000.00$          

496-7007 REMOV STR (PIPE) LF 17.0 35.00$          595.00$             

506-7003 ROCK BERM / ROCK FILTER DAM (TY 3) (INSTALL AND REMOVE) LF 8.0 100.00$        800.00$             

506-7040 TEMP SDMT CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION) LF 9.0 6.00$            54.00$               

529-7001 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (TY 1) LF 277.0 50.00$          13,850.00$        

530-7006 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) SY 82.0 300.00$        24,600.00$        

531-7001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4") SY 170.0 100.00$        17,000.00$        

531-7005 CURB RAMPS EA 2.0 2,000.00$     4,000.00$          

628-7001 RELOCATE ELECTRICAL SERVICES (AT&T UTILITY BOX ADJUSTMENT) EA 2.0 1,000.00$     2,000.00$          

644-7072 STREET SIGN RELOCATION (647-7004) EA 1.0 250.00$        250.00$             

CONTECH CONTECH CDS UNIT AND INSTALL EA 1.0 50,000.00$   50,000.00$        

COSA-205.4 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" COMP. DEPTH)(PG 70-22) SY 62.0 20.00$          1,240.00$          

COSA-407.4 CONCRETE COLLARS CY 3.5 500.00$        1,750.00$          

COSA-506.1A CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS (COMB. TYPE) (< 20 CY) - FOR SIDEWALK CY 7.0 1,600.00$     11,200.00$        

COSA-506.1B CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS (COMB. TYPE) (< 20 CY) - FOR CHANNEL CY 4.5 1,600.00$     7,200.00$          

SPECIAL-1 TRASH RACK FOR 36" CMP CONCRETE HEADWALL EA 1.0 1,000.00$     1,000.00$          

SPECIAL-3229 MUDJACKING / RAISING AND UNDERSEALING CONCRETE SLABS LS 1.0 2,000.00$     2,000.00$          

Total Base Bid Total 251,551.50$       

Add Alternate

Bid Item No. Description Unit Quantity

ITEMS ADDED OR INCREASED IN QUANTITY Unit Price Total

160-7002 FURNISHING AND PLACING 4" TOPSOIL CY 1.1 75.00$          83.25$               

162-7002 ST. AUGUSTINE SODDING SY 10.0 12.00$          120.00$             

529-7001 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (TY 1) LF 120.0 50.00$          6,000.00$          

531-7001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4") SY 146.0 100.00$        14,600.00$        

531-7005 CURB RAMPS EA 2.0 2,000.00$     4,000.00$          

COSA-203.1 TACK COAT GAL 68.0 15.00$          1,020.00$          

COSA-205.4A HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE D (2" THICK) (PG 64-22) TON 93.5 200.00$        18,700.00$        

COSA-208.1 SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPH. PVM'T (2") SY 850.0 15.00$          12,750.00$        

ITEMS REMOVED OR DECREASED IN QUANTITY

105-7003 REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (INCLUDES DRIVEWAY) SY -203.0 65.00$          (13,195.00)$       

628-7001 RELOCATE ELECTRICAL SERVICES (AT&T UTILITY BOX ADJUSTMENT) EA -2.0 1,000.00$     (2,000.00)$         

COSA-205.4 HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" COMP. DEPTH)(PG 70-22) SY -62.0 20.00$          (1,240.00)$         

Additive Alternative Total 40,838.25$         

Total Bid 292,389.75$       

% difference from Engineer's Estimate

Engineer's Opinion of Probably Cost
City of Seguin, TX

Camp Street Drainage Improvements - Bid Tabulation

Engineer's OPCC

Engineer's OPCC

#1 low bid #2 low bid #3 low bid #4 low bid

Rucoba Cost over 

5% of average

Myers Cost over 

5% of average

Presidio Cost over 

5% of average

EZ Bel Cost over 5% 

of average

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total % % % %

23,000.00$      23,000.00$      23,296.12$      23,296.12$      -1.3% 6.1% 15.9% 7.7%

15,000.00$      15,000.00$      10,245.99$      10,245.99$      46.4% -28.5% 67.2% 95.2%

2,200.00$        2,200.00$        4,793.28$        4,793.28$        -54.1% -59.2% 9.1% 161.8%

4,000.00$        4,000.00$        1,648.77$        1,648.77$        142.6% -50.6% 2.3% -54.5%

30.00$              6,090.00$        37.04$              7,518.25$        -19.0% 75.5% -46.0% -75.7%

29.00$              116.00$           483.22$           1,932.87$        -94.0% -15.4% -60.8% -82.2%

85.00$              4,250.00$        113.93$           5,696.43$        -25.4% 29.0% 6.8% -47.3%

80.00$              1,776.00$        101.85$           2,261.13$        -21.5% 44.3% 14.8% -55.8%

20.00$              4,000.00$        17.01$              3,401.71$        17.6% -11.8% 17.0% -5.9%

25.00$              1,250.00$        63.52$              3,176.07$        -60.6% 170.8% 105.2% -92.1%

1,000.00$        1,500.00$        1,241.34$        1,862.01$        -19.4% -45.9% 43.1% -80.1%

45.00$              360.00$           569.16$           4,553.29$        -92.1% -80.1% -11.3% -100.0%

110.00$           8,360.00$        174.63$           13,272.21$      -37.0% -40.4% 3.6% 60.3%

211.25$           3,802.50$        382.71$           6,888.75$        -44.8% -31.8% -6.9% -34.7%

200.00$           1,600.00$        595.43$           4,763.46$        -66.4% -40.9% -51.3% -70.4%

15,000.00$      30,000.00$      14,081.80$      28,163.59$      6.5% -46.9% -17.1% -5.9%

2,000.00$        4,000.00$        1,889.06$        3,778.11$        5.9% 22.8% -37.4% -78.8%

65.00$              1,105.00$        367.90$           6,254.30$        -82.3% -57.6% -67.7% -94.3%

100.00$           800.00$           163.06$           1,304.51$        -38.7% 0.0% 32.8% -66.3%

25.00$              225.00$           53.61$              482.46$           -53.4% 103.3% -18.9% -6.7%

35.00$              9,695.00$        45.74$              12,668.79$      -23.5% -23.5% -28.4% 35.6%

105.00$           8,610.00$        143.17$           11,740.06$      -26.7% 4.1% -30.4% -5.7%

85.00$              14,450.00$      124.94$           21,239.80$      -32.0% -14.4% -19.5% -4.0%

2,500.00$        5,000.00$        1,990.77$        3,981.53$        25.6% 25.9% -9.1% 25.6%

1,500.00$        3,000.00$        1,213.79$        2,427.59$        23.6% 8.1% -58.8% 30.4%

850.00$           850.00$           1,063.75$        1,063.75$        -20.1% 14.9% 47.4% -53.0%

56,250.00$      56,250.00$      62,066.40$      62,066.40$      -9.4% 26.9% 3.6% 52.3%

125.00$           7,750.00$        147.38$           9,137.29$        -15.2% 98.8% -59.3% 22.1%

2,000.00$        7,000.00$        1,296.78$        4,538.74$        54.2% -60.8% -37.7% -73.0%

1,800.00$        12,600.00$      3,114.67$        21,802.69$      -42.2% -45.3% -35.9% -61.5%

2,600.00$        11,700.00$      3,209.49$        14,442.70$      -19.0% -29.2% -53.0% -43.9%

11,900.00$      11,900.00$      4,584.25$        4,584.25$        159.6% 17.8% -31.9% -67.3%

3,000.00$        3,000.00$        6,285.95$        6,285.95$        -52.3% -55.7% -16.8% -61.8%

265,239.50$   311,272.90$   

#1

Rucoba Cost over 

5% of average

Myers Cost over 

5% of average

Presidio Cost over 

5% of average

EZ Bel Cost over 5% 

of average

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total % % % %

80.00$              88.80$              352.86$           391.67$           -77.3% 220.0% -66.9% -57.5%

20.00$              200.00$           28.10$              281.01$           -28.8% 174.0% -29.2% -11.0%

35.00$              4,200.00$        43.04$              5,164.80$        -18.7% -14.0% -23.9% -11.7%

85.00$              12,410.00$      121.67$           17,764.45$      -30.1% -12.1% -18.0% -26.0%

2,500.00$        5,000.00$        2,297.19$        4,594.39$        8.8% 9.1% -21.3% 0.1%

12.00$              816.00$           8.68$                590.24$           38.2% -42.4% 201.3% -65.4%

400.00$           37,400.00$      267.40$           25,002.03$      49.6% 33.1% 9.1% -65.0%

15.00$              12,750.00$      15.00$              12,753.64$      0.0% -6.7% 4.6% -42.7%

-$                  -$                  

30.00$              (6,090.00)$       37.04$              (7,518.25)$       -19.0% 75.5% -46.0% -75.7%

1,500.00$        (3,000.00)$       1,213.80$        (2,427.59)$       23.6% 8.1% -58.8% 30.4%

125.00$           (7,750.00)$       147.38$           (9,137.29)$       -15.2% 98.8% -59.3% 22.1%

56,024.80$      47,459.10$      

321,264.30$   358,732.00$   

#1

9.88%

 Average 

 Rucoba & Maya  Average 

LOWEST BID

 Rucoba & Maya 

Date: 3/4/2026
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